
0 0 Case Assiqnment and Schedul i n a  Record 

1 x 1  ( X I  

Page 1 o f  1 

I 

Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records Comuletes 

Docket No.070116-TL Date Docketed: 02/15/2007 T i t l e :  Pe t i t i on  f o r  expedited review o f  NXX-X code denial by Number 
Pooling Administrator f o r  West Palm Beach exchange 
(Greenacres), by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc .  d/b/a AT&T 

Company: Bel lSouth Telecommunications, I nc .  d F1 orida. 

ALL ED CT 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to :  

MM C 1  C2 

("0" indicates OPR) 
Section 2 - OPR Comuletes and returns t o  
Program Module B12 

S t a f f  Assianments 

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

Recomnded assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission - Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 

- 

S t a f f  Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman Comuletes 

Expirat ion: 

101 Current CASR rev i s ion  l e v e l  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13 .  
14. 
1 5 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35 .  
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

~~ 

I 
I 
I I I 

I I 
I I 
I I 

- Hearing Off icer(s)  
Commissioners I Hrg I S t a f f  I 

Prehearing O f f i ce r  
Commissioners I ADM 1 

t he  i den t i ca l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Commission decides t h e  case. 

PSC/CCAO15-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

Approved : 
Date: 

F P S C - C 0 M PI i S S 1 fr'ri Ct E R K 



Case Assianment and Xnedu l i na  Kecora rage I or I 

Code Denial P e t i t i o n  F i l e d  
Expedited Process C r i t e r i a  Examined 
Recommendation t o  O f f i c e  o f  General Counsel 
PAA Order 
Consunmating Order i f  No Pro tes t  

Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records Complete 

NONE 02/15/2007 
NONE 02/22/2007 
NONE 02/23/2007 
NONE 03/06/2007 
NONE 03/30/2007 

Docket No.070116-TL Date Docketed: 02/15/2007 T i t l e :  P e t i t i o n  f o r  expedited review o f  NXX-X code den ia l  by Number 
Pooling Administrator f o r  West Palm Beach exchange 
(Greenacres), by BellSouth T e l e c o m n i c a t i o n s ,  I n c .  d/b/a AT&T 

Company: Bel lSouth Telecommunications, I nc .  d F lo r i da .  

ALL ED CT MM C 1  C2 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to :  
("0" i nd i ca tes  OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR ComDletes and returns t o  
Proaram Module B12 

Exam 
ED CT MM C 1  C2 

X X 

S t a f f  Assianments 

OPR S t a f f  C Beard, B Casey 

S t a f f  Counsel L Tan 

Recomnended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission - Commission Panel - 
X Hearing Examiner- S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 02/22/2007 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman ComDletes 

1. 
2. 
3 .  
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
1 3 .  
14. 
1 5 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
3 3 .  
34. 
3 5 .  
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

I I 

I I I 
I I I 

- Hearing Off icer(s)  
Comnissioners I Hrc l  I S t a f f  I 

Prehearing O f f i c e r  
Comni ssioners I ADM 

the  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides t h e  case. 
Where one Comnissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned t h e  f u l l  Commission decides t h e  case. 

PSC/CCAOlS-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

Approved : ?& / -6(nf\ 
Date: 02/22/2007 



COMMISSIONERS : 
LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN 
MATTHEW M. CARTER I1 
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN 

'ATE OF FLORI DA 
DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850)413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN) 

February 19,2007 

Manuel A. Gurdian, Esquire 
AT&T Florida 
150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556 

Re: Docket No. 070116-TL 

Dear Mr. Gurdian: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a petitLm for expedited review of Jx) X code denial by 
Number Pooling Administrator for West Palm Beach exchange (Greenacres), by BellSouth 
Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida, which was filed in this office on February 15,2007, 
and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more 
dormation, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Bureau of Records 

CAPWAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 S m  OAKBOULEVARD 0 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://\nvw.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.statefl.us 



Mailing Name for d/b/a (BellSoutWATtkT) Page 1 oi 1 

Kimberley Pena 

From: Kimberley Pena 

Sent: 
To : Nancy Sims 

cc: 
Subject: RE: Mailing Name for d/b/a (BellSouth/AT&T) 

Friday, February 23, 2007 9:26 AM 

Meza, James; Hendrix, Jerry D; Nonnye Grant; Hong Wang; Ann Cole 

Per this e-mail, we will do so. Thank you. 

Nonnye, FYI. 

From: Sims, Nancy H [mailto:Nancy.Sims@bellsouth.com] 
Sent: Thursday, February 22, 2007 5:17 PM 
To: Kimberley Pena 
Cc: Meza, James; Hendrix, Jerry D 
Subject: Mailing Name for d/b/a (BellSouth/AT&T) 

Kim, 
As discussed, please use the d/b/a of "AT&T Florida" as the mailing name for BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. The d/b/a of 
"AT&T Florida" and the d/b/a of "AT&T Southeast" were both approved by FPSC Order No. PSC-07-0114-FOF-TP, but for 
correspondence purposes in Florida, the "AT&T Florida" d/b/a should be used. 

If you have any questions, please let me know. 
Thank you, 
Nancy Sims 

Director Regulatory Relations - Florida 
(850)577-5555 

***** 

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential, 
proprietary, and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance 
upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please 
contact the sender and delete the material from all computers. GA625 

212 312007 



1 CCA Official Filing****3/5/2007 3:58 PM ***** 

0 a 
Matllda Sanders T 5 c -  0 7 -  0%21 - P . 4 A - n  

From: Jackie Schindler 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: Order / Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 

Filename / Path: 0701 16.paa.tlt.doc 

Monday, March 05,2007 3:21 PM 
CCA - Orders / Notices; Lee Eng Tan 

f 
3/5/2007 3:20:00 PM 

Docket Number: 0701 16-TL 

A PA4 ORDER DIRECTING NEUSTAR TO PROVIDE BST D/B/A AT&T WlADDlTlONAL NUMBERING RESOURCES has 
been moved to GC Orders for issuance. Thanks. 

J acque I ine 5ch ind le r 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Z 5 4 0  Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
850-413-6754 



1 ***** 

0 
CCA Official Filing****4/2/200 56 PM 

Matilda Sanders 

11): 
T S C  - '07 -uaas=cd - p 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Jackie Schindler 
Monday, April 02,2007 1 :48 PM 
CLK - Orders / Notices; Lee Eng Tan 
Order / Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 

Filename / Path: 0701 16co.tlt.doc 

4/2/2007 1 :47:00 PM 
Docket Number: 0701 16-TL 

A CONSUMMATING ORDER has been moved to GC Orders for issuance today. Thanks. 

Jacqueline Schindler 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
850-413-6754 



COMMISSIONERS: 
LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN 
MATTHEW M. CARTER I1 
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN 
NANCY ARGENZIANO 
NATHAN A. SKOP 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK 

ANN COLE 
COMMISSION CLERK 

(850) 413-6770 

May 23,2007 

Ms. Nancy Sims 
AT&T Florida 
150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 070116-TL 

'DearMs. Sims: 

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 01548-07, filed on behalf of 
BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida, can be returned to the source. The 
document is enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this 
material. 

Sincerely, 

Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 

AC:mhl 
Enclosure 

cc: Catherine Beard, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CEhTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http:/hnrw.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.statefl.us 


