

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d

Docket No. 070116-TL Date Docketed: 02/15/2007 Title: Petition for expedited review of NXX-X code denial by Number

Pooling Administrator for West Palm Beach exchange

(Greenacres), by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T

Florida.

Expiration: Official Filing Date: \_\_\_ Last Day to Suspend: \_\_\_ GCL Referred to: ECR ("()" indicates OPR) Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT Program Module B12 IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Staff Assignments Due Dates O Current CASR revision level **Previous** Current OPR Staff 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. Staff Counsel 9. 10. **OCRs** 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. Recommended assignments for hearing 30. and/or deciding this case: 31. 32. Full Commission \_\_\_ Commission Panel \_ Hearing Examiner \_\_ Staff 33. 34. 35. Date filed with CCA: \_\_\_ 36. 37. Initials OPR 38. Staff Counsel 39. 40.

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

	- He	aring	Offic	cer(s	)		
	Co	Hrg Exam	Staff				
ALL	ED	СТ	MM	C1	C2		

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: Date:

ED

Prehearing Officer Commissioners

MM

06898 AUG-8 &

DOCUMENT NUMBER - CATE

ADM

Docket No. 070116-TL

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complete

Date Docketed: <u>02/15/2007</u> Title:

Petition for expedited review of NXX-X code denial by Number

Pooling Administrator for West Palm Beach exchange (Greenacres), by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T

Florida.

Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d

Last Day to Sus	oend:										
Referred to:				CCA	(CMP)	ECR	GCL	PIF	RCA	SCR	SGA
("()" indicates	OPR)			<u> </u>	X		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	Completes and ret	urns to	CCA in	10 work	days.		NTERMAL	OL ANNITAGE		<u>schedule</u>	
Program Module	B12				SCHEDULE /E AND SU				DUCUMEN	1	
	c. cc 4 1				ONTACT TH				413-6770	l	
	<u>Staff Assig</u>	<u>inments</u>									
			•							Due	Dates
OPR Staff	C Beard, B Casey		O Current CASR revision level							Previous	Current
			1.	Code De	nial Pet	ition Fil	ed			NONE	02/15/2007
			2.	Expedit	ed Proces	ss Criter	ia Exami			NONE	02/22/2007
			3.	Recomme	ndation '	to Office	e of Gene	ral Cour	ısel	NONE	02/23/2007
			4.	PAA Ord						NONE	03/06/2007
			5.	Consum	ating Or	der if No	Protest			NONE	03/30/2007
			6.							ļ	
			7.								
<u>Staff Counsel</u>	L Tan		_ 8.								
			$\begin{array}{c} 9. \\ 10. \end{array}$								
OCRs			<b>∀</b> 111.								
<u>ocks</u>			12.								
			13.	****							
			14.								
			15.							<u> </u>	
			16. 17.					·		<del> </del>	
			18.								
			<b></b> 19.								
			<b>⊣</b> 20.					<del></del>			
			$\frac{21}{22}$ .				* ***			1	
			24.								
			25.			<del></del> -					
			☐ 26. 27.							1	+
			<b>⊒</b> 28.								
			29. 30.							+	
Recommended assignments for hearing				•						+	
and/or deciding	tnis case:		31.  32.								<del> </del>
Full Commission	Commission Pa	ane]	33.		<del></del>	·=					
Hearing Examine	r Staff	$\frac{1}{x}$	34.				****				
-	<del></del>	_	35.								
Date filed with	CCA: <u>02/22/2007</u>	36.									
_ 1.1 7			37.						····	+	
Initials OPR	Counsel	38. 39.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Staff	Counsel		- 39. 40.						-	<b>-</b>	
Section 3 - Cha	irman Completes			ssignmen	ts are a	s follow	s:				
- Hearin	ng Officer(s)						Prehe	aring O	fficer		
	ssioners	Hra	Staff					ssioner		ADM	

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Hrg Exam Staff

Х

the identical panel decides the case.

MM

C1

Commissioners

CT

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

C2

Approved: Date:

СТ

ED

Commissioners

MM

C1

X

C2

ALL

ED



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

# Hublic Service Commizzion

February 19, 2007

Manuel A. Gurdian, Esquire AT&T Florida 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556

Re: Docket No. 070116-TL

Dear Mr. Gurdian:

This will acknowledge receipt of a petition for expedited review of NXX-X code denial by Number Pooling Administrator for West Palm Beach exchange (Greenacres), by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida, which was filed in this office on February 15, 2007, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Bureau of Records

I:\Records\acklet-no-app2.doc

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

### Kimberley Pena

070116

From:

Kimberley Pena

Sent:

Friday, February 23, 2007 9:26 AM

To:

Nancy Sims

Cc:

Meza, James; Hendrix, Jerry D; Nonnye Grant; Hong Wang; Ann Cole

Subject: RE: Mailing Name for d/b/a (BellSouth/AT&T)

Per this e-mail, we will do so. Thank you.

Nonnye, FYI.

From: Sims, Nancy H [mailto:Nancy.Sims@bellsouth.com]

Sent: Thursday, February 22, 2007 5:17 PM

To: Kimberley Pena

Cc: Meza, James; Hendrix, Jerry D

Subject: Mailing Name for d/b/a (BellSouth/AT&T)

#### Kim.

As discussed, please use the d/b/a of "AT&T Florida" as the mailing name for BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. The d/b/a of "AT&T Florida" and the d/b/a of "AT&T Southeast" were both approved by FPSC Order No. PSC-07-0114-FOF-TP, but for correspondence purposes in Florida, the "AT&T Florida" d/b/a should be used.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thank you, Nancy Sims (850)577-5555

Director Regulatory Relations - Florida

#### \*\*\*\*

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from all computers. GA625

Me Charles

#### **Matilda Sanders**

PSC-07-0201-PAA-TL

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Monday, March 05, 2007 3:21 PM

To:

CCA - Orders / Notices; Lee Eng Tan

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

3/5/2007 3:20:00 PM

**Docket Number:** 

070116-TL

Filename / Path:

070116.paa.tit.doc

A PAA ORDER DIRECTING NEUSTAR TO PROVIDE BST D/B/A AT&T W/ADDITIONAL NUMBERING RESOURCES has been moved to GC Orders for issuance. Thanks.

4

Jacqueline Schindler Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 850-413-6754

### **Matilda Sanders**

## PSC-07-0285-CO - TZ

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Monday, April 02, 2007 1:48 PM CLK - Orders / Notices; Lee Eng Tan

To: Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

4/2/2007 1:47:00 PM

Docket Number: Filename / Path: 070116-TL 070116co.tlt.doc

A CONSUMMATING ORDER has been moved to GC Orders for issuance today. Thanks.

Jacqueline Schindler Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 850-413-6754

2/0. 3:37 received COMMISSIONERS:
LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN
MATTHEW M. CARTER II
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN
NANCY ARGENZIANO
NATHAN A. SKOP





Office of Commission Clerk Ann Cole Commission Clerk (850) 413-6770

# Hublic Service Commizzion

May 23, 2007

Ms. Nancy Sims AT&T Florida 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 070116-TL

Dear Ms. Sims:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 01548-07, filed on behalf of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida, can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

AC:mhl Enclosure

cc: Catherine Beard, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel

RECEIVED

DATE